Application Guide
Printed Circuit Board
RFID Devices
LXMS Series
www.murataamericas.com/rfi d
Application Guide
1
Features

2
Product Lineup
Part Number Breakdown
Dimensions (mm)
Part Number Type * IC EPC User Memory TID Op Temp
LXMS31ACNA-009 1
NXP
G2XM
up to 240bits 512bits 64bits
-40°C to +85°C
LXMS31ACNA-010 2
LXMS31ACNA-011 3
LXMS31ACNA-012 4
LXMS31ACMD-140 0
Impinj
Monza4QT up to 128bits 512bits 64bits
LXMS31ACMD-141 1
LXMS31ACMD-142 2
LXMS31ACMD-143 3
LXMS31ACMD-144 4
* Type refers to the impedance value and recommended antenna reference design
Product Series
Size: 3.2 x 2.5mm
Electrode Code: A = External
Serial No.
IC: NA = NXP G2XM
MD = Monza4QT
Carrier: C = T&R
LXMS 31 ACA C -009
Mark Dimensions Mark Dimensions
L 3.2 ± 0.2 b1 0.18 ± 0.18
W 1.6 ± 0.2 b2 0.18 ± 0.18
T 0.7 max. d 0.7 ± 0.1
a 1.25 ± 0.1 - -
Application Guide
3
Recommended Land Pattern Design
MAGICSTRAP® Block Diagram
Integrated Circuit
MemoryControllerAnalog
Front End
Matching
Circuit
Recommended land pattern
(SMT process)
Recommended land pattern
(adhesive attachment)
Application Guide
4
Electrical Parameters
Read Range
MAGICSTRAP®
P/N LXMS31ACMD-140 LXMS31ACNA-009
LXMS31ACMD-141
LXMS31ACNA-010
LXMS31ACMD-142
LXMS31ACNA-011
LXMS31ACMD-143
LXMS31ACNA-012
LXMS31ACMD-144
Impedance
Value
@866.6MHz
R 50 15 12 25 80
X 0 -45 -107 -200 -405
@915.0MHz
R 50 25 12 25 80
X 0 -45 -107 -200 -420
@953.0MHz
R 50 30 9 20 60
X 0 -48 -105 -195 -425
zz Frequency Range: 865 – 955MHz
zzMinimum operating power: -8dBm